
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 2 OF 12 - APRIL 21-23, 2006

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Lockhart-Phillips USA Formula Xtreme Series

POINTS

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK - BIRMINGHAM, AL

HONDA SUPERBIKE CLASSIC

40 Jason Disalvo Stafford, NY Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha Motorcorp USA1 17 Laps  38°*

4 Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS Honda CBR600RR American Honda/Parts Unlimited2 +6.707  32

80 Kurtis Roberts Suzuki GSX-R600 Team M4 Emgo Suzuki/M4 Exhaust3 +11.681  29

96 Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA Honda CBR600RR PJ1/Parts Unlimited/Erion Honda4 +13.836  27

69 Danny C Eslick Broken Arrow, OK Suzuki GSX-R600 American Suzuki/Matsushima Perf5 +21.689  26

36 Eric C Wood Ashburnham, MA Honda CBR600RR Heyser Cycle/Woodcraft/Dunlop6 +36.154  25

481 Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX Honda CBR600RR Honda/RockwallHonda.com/Dunlop7 +36.209  24

26 Brian Stokes Kingston, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Stargel/Castrol/Michelin8 +37.218  23

79 Blake R Young Waunakee, WI Suzuki GSX-R600 American Suzuki/MPT Performance9 +43.214  22

85 Ryan D Elleby Powder Springs, GA Honda CBR600RR -none listed-10 +43.922  21

28 Nicky Moore Riverbank, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Race Tech/GPR/Vortex/Sunoco11 +49.987  20

87 Taylor C Knapp Lapeer, MI Suzuki GSX-R600 Team Hotbodies Racing/Pirelli12 +50.249  19

135 Ty Howard Weatherford, TX Honda CBR600RR Rockwall Honda/Joe Rocket13 +50.760  18

47 Chris Caylor Marietta, GA Suzuki GSX-R600X Safety First/Suzuki/Komodo14 +50.955  17

56 Tony Meiring Tracy, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/Komodo15 +1:00.579  16

292 Keith D Marshall Alpharetta, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 Team Embry Racing/Matsushima Perf16 +1:04.427  15

120 Tyler McDonald Sapulpa, OK, Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Amadeus Energy-Australia17 +1:11.515  14

317 Armando Ferrer Miami, FL Kawasaki ZX-6RR Citgo Racing Team/Pirelli18 +1:25.532  13

75 James Kerker Marysville, OH Honda CBR600RR Honda R&D Americas/Genuine Honda Parts19 +1:25.806  12

316 Victor Chirinos Miami, FL Kawasaki ZX-6RR Citgo Racing Team/Pirelli20 +1:26.392  11

125 Marco Martinez Fort Lauderdale, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Hunter/Champion Racing21 +1:31.042  10

32 Eric Bostrom Las Vegas, NV Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha/Graves/Red Bull/Shoei22 16 Laps  9

847 Kenny L Carlotta Gilroy, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Pirelli/Red Line Oil/Helimot23 +51.078  8

220 Garrett D Carter Royal Oak, MI Yamaha YZF-R6 Hotbodies/Suomy/Revit/VP24 +1:12.371  7

64 Jeremiah J Johnson Tarzana, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Matsushima Performance/Suzuki25 15 Laps  6

312 Alastair Seeley , N. Ireland Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Celtic/Irish Bike Monthly26 14 Laps  5

37 Nathan Hester Coeur D Alene, ID Yamaha YZF-R6 Pirelli/Spokane Yamaha/NorthIdahoLandSal27 +29.228  4

111 Michael R Hale Azle, TX Buell XB9R -none listed-28 13 Laps  3

51 Trey Yonce Charleston, SC Yamaha YZF-R6 Speedwerks/Orient Express29 3 Laps  0

269 Johnny Rock Page Phoenix, AZ Yamaha YZF-R6 CGIATM.com/MGPRacing.com30 0 Laps  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

25:09.470

93.3 mph

° POLE POSITION: #40 - Jason Disalvo, 1:27.144, 95.0 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 6.707

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 17 laps on a 2.3 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Jason Disalvo Stafford, NY  1  67 1

Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS  0  64 2

Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA  0  52 3

Eric C Wood Ashburnham, MA  0  48 4

Blake R Young Waunakee, WI  0  44 5

Ryan D Elleby Powder Springs, GA  0  41 6

Brian Stokes Kingston, GA  0  38 7

Jake P Zemke Paso Robles, CA  1  37 8

Eric Bostrom Las Vegas, NV  0  36 9

Tony Meiring Tracy, CA  0  35 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Kurtis Roberts  0  29 11

Miguel Duhamel Las Vegas, NV  0  27 12

Danny C Eslick Broken Arrow, OK  0  26 13

Chris Caylor Marietta, GA  0  25 14

Victor Chirinos Miami, FL  0  25 15

Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX  0  24 16

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  24 17

Will Gruy Dallas, TX  0  21 18

Nicky Moore Riverbank, CA  0  20 19

Taylor C Knapp Lapeer, MI  0  19 20

James Kerker Marysville, OH  0  19 21

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: California Speedway - Fontana, CA - April 28-30, 2006
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